

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27242/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA No. 467/1995

R.VENKATACHALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.JANAKAMMA (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent submits that he has not been able to get  
in touch with his clients and there is no surety  
that he would be able to do so. Accordingly, let  
the matter be treated as ready for hearing and be  
listed for final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master