

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4393/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in RFA No.184/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BINNY MILLS LABOUR ASSOCN REP. BY SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. RAJU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.21803 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.22556 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dahikya, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service has been completed in all the three matters appearing together. However, counter affidavit is yet to be filed on behalf of the respondents in all the said matters. Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned Advocate has entered appearance in all the three matters for the respondent No.1.

In S.L.P. (C) No.22556 of 2009, the respondent No.2 i.e., Binny Mills Labour Association through its Vice President is not represented but it is the petitioner in S.L.P. (C) Nos.4393 and 21803 of 2009. Accordingly, the matters may be treated as ready as far as service is concerned.

The respondent No.1 in all the three matters will be entitled to file counter affidavit within eight weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks after the summer vacation.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that S.L.P. (C) No.27242 of 2008, also involves the same issue. Accordingly, let the said matter also be heard along with

these three special leave petitions. Similar directions for affidavits will also govern the said matter.

Liberty is given to the parties to mention the matter for early hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master