

REVISED
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4393/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in RFA No.184/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BINNY MILLS LABOUR ASSOCHN REP. BY SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. RAJU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21803 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 22556 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 27242 of 2008
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Jaisingh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the order
passed by the Trial Court or the First Appellate Court or this Court

shall not come in the way of the petitioners to ask for appropriate declaratory relief from appropriate Court.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER